

INTERNAL REVENUE BULLETINS										
TERM:	DATE OF AWARD thru MARCH 31, 2006									
		Page 01	of 01		P R O G R A M 778-S					
			MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:			
	TREASURY/IRS	BASIS OF	Temple Hills, Maryland	Claysburg, Pennsylvania	NPC, INC.					
	PROGRAM 778-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
I.	COMPOSITION:									
									TITLE:	
(a)	Disk.....per 1,000 characters---	28696	2.00	57,392.00	0.60	17,217.60	1.50	43,044.00	I. (a) Converting supplied Word Documents	\$0.60
(b)	Text Matter.....per 1,000 characters---	2516	3.50	8,806.00	3.75	9,435.00	2.75	6,919.00	to XML Templates...per 1,00 characters.....	\$0.60 17,217.60
(c)	Tabular Matter.....per 1,000 characters---	1133	4.00	4,532.00	4.25	4,815.25	4.25	4,815.25	(b) Converting XML tags, attributes & Processing	3.75 1,509.60
(d)	Author's Alterations (\$10.00 Minimum):								instructions to text...per 1,000 characters...	\$3.75 1,509.60
(1)	Text Matter.....per line-----	6957	0.50	3,478.50	0.85	5,913.45	0.85	5,913.45	© Covering XML tags, attributes & Processing	
(2)	Tabular Matter.....per column line---	200	0.75	150.00	2.25	450.00	2.25	450.00	to tabular matter per 1,000 characters.....	\$4.25
(3)	Page Remake.....per page-----	3518	4.00	14,072.00	2.00	7,036.00	2.00	7,036.00		
(e)	Line.....per illustration-----	175	6.00	1,050.00	2.00	350.00	2.00	350.00		
(f)	Square-Finish Halftone.....per illustration---	210	8.00	1,680.00	4.00	840.00	4.00	840.00		
(g)	Portable Document File (PDF).....per page---	9700	1.50	14,550.00	1.85	17,945.00	1.85	17,945.00		
(h)	DocBook XML.....per file-----	58	50.00	2,900.00	45.00	2,610.00	10.00	580.00		
(i)	IRS XML.....per file-----	58	50.00	2,900.00	10.00	580.00	10.00	580.00		
(j)	Microsoft Word File (unformatted)..per page	9700	2.00	19,400.00	0.68	6,596.00	0.68	6,596.00		
(k)	SLT Task Timework.....per hour-----	3	100.00	300.00	20.00	60.00	20.00	60.00		
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:									
	Weekly Bulletins:									
	Saddle-Stitched Product:									
(a)	Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl.,									
	Binding & Drilling. . .per page. . .									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1880	14.00	26,320.00	15.15	28,482.00	8.00	15,040.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	13480	1.65	22,242.00	2.00	26,960.00	2.00	26,960.00		
	Side-Stitched Product:									
(b)	Printing in a Single Ink Color, incl.,									
	Binding & Drilling. . .per page. . .									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1016	13.00	13,208.00	14.66	14,894.56	8.00	8,128.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	7198	1.35	9,717.30	1.25	8,997.50	1.25	8,997.50		
	Cumulative Volumes:									
(c)	Complete Paper Wraparound Cover. . .									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6	675.00	4,050.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	7	750.00	5,250.00	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00		
(d)	Complete Casebound Cover. . .									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6	2700.00	16,200.00	10000.00	60,000.00	2000.00	12,000.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	2700.00	62,100.00	500.00	11,500.00	2800.00	64,400.00		
(e)	Text. . .per page. . .									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6804	5.00	34,020.00	4.00	27,216.00	5.50	37,422.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	33840	3.10	104,904.00	0.50	16,920.00	1.75	59,220.00		
III.	PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).									
(a)	White Offset Book (40-lbs)-----	27259	4.85	132,206.15	6.75	183,998.25	4.10	111,761.90		
(b)	Light Gray Vellum-Finish Cover (65-lbs)-----	15	95.00	1,425.00	125.00	1,875.00	100.00	1,500.00		
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Creating & Affixing IRS Labels (inner and									
	outer labels).....per 100 labels-----	808	15.00	12,120.00	30.00	24,240.00	20.00	16,160.00		
(b)	Affixing Labels (Government furnished)...									
	per 100 labels-----	736	7.00	5,152.00	10.00	7,360.00	5.00	3,680.00		
(c)	Consolidating Issuances to each individual									
	Primary Order Point.....per primary									
	order point-----	38428	0.85	32,663.80	0.20	7,685.60	1.00	38,428.00		
(d)	Single/Multiple copies in Kraft envelope									
	(up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	38844	0.40	15,537.60	0.80	31,075.20	0.35	13,595.40		
(e)	Single/Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up									
	to 12-lbs. (Max. 14-lbs.)...per bag/bundle---	19992	1.00	19,992.00	0.90	17,992.80	0.85	16,993.20		
(f)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs.,									
	(Max. 40-lbs.).....per container-----	13706	1.00	13,706.00	1.00	13,706.00	1.00	13,706.00		
(g)	Individual Mailing Containers, includes									
	Printing-on-Spine.....per container-----	18903	1.50	28,354.50	1.00	18,903.00	1.00	18,903.00		
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$690,378.85		\$581,454.21		\$567,823.70		
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$6,903.79	0.25%	\$1,453.64	0.25%	\$1,419.56		
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$683,475.06		\$580,000.57		\$566,404.14		
						AWARDED				